


	Sudbury Region - Mnidoo Mnising Supervisor’s Network – Regional Contact - Sarah Assinewe - sassinewe@wbe-education.ca 


	First Nation
	Program
	Contact
	General Information

	Aundeck Omni Kaning


	Aundeck Omni Kaning Negaan’abik 
Negaanabik Early Learning Centre
RR#1, Comp Box #311 
Little Current, ON                     P0P 1K0
	Amanda Laforge
alaforge@aokfn.com 
Ph (705) 368-2196	     
Fax (705) 368-1720

	15 Toddler 
24 Preschool 
10 School Age 

	M’Chigeeng 


	M’Chigeeng Binoojiin Gamgoonhs 
P.O. Box 298	
4 Assance Drive
M'Chigeeng, ON                    P0P 1G0   	
	Denise Debassige
denised@mchigeeng.ca 
Ph (705) 377-5383	     
Fax (705) 377-4377
	 6 Infant 
15 Toddler 
24 Preschool
26 Junior Kindergarten 
30 School Age 


	
	Child and Family Program

	Stephanie Thomson 
Email: stephaniet@mchigeeng.ca 

	Whitefish River
	Maamwe Kendassing Day Care
PO Box 188 CMC 
17A Rainbow Ridge Road
Birch Island, ON                        P0P 1A0
	Courtney Laundrie
courtneyl@whitefishriver.ca 

Diana St. Pierre
dainas@whitefishriver.ca 

Ph (705) 285-7777	    
Fax (705) 285-0642
	10 Infant
15 Toddler 
24 Preschool 
10 Kindergarten
16 School Age



	
	Child and Family Program
	As above in addition to 
Courtney Laundrie 
courtneyl@whitefishriver.ca

	Wikwemikong Unceded Indian Reserve


	Wikwemikong Hub Centre
27 Amikook Street 
Wikwemikong, ON                    P0P 2J0
	Sarah Assinewe
Ph (705) 859-3797	     
Fax (705) 859-2362
sassinewe@wbe-education.ca
 
	20 Toddler
40 Preschool 



	
	Child and Family Program
	As above




	North Shore First Nation Supervisor’s Network – Regional Contact Linda Huber lhuber@batchewana.ca 


	Batchewana First Nation of the Ojibways
	Rankin Day Care Centre
230 Frontenac Street 
Sault Ste. Marie, ON      P6A 5K9
	Linda Huber 
Ph (705) 759-0330	     
Fax (705) 759-9664

rankin.daycare@shaw.ca 
lhuber@batchewana.ca  

	 6 Infant 
15 Toddler 
32 Preschool 
20 Junior / Senior Kindergarten 
www.batchewana.ca 



	
	Batchewana Child and Family Program
	As above

	Garden River 



	Garden River Child Care Centre
20 Shingwauk Street 
Garden River, ON          P6A 6Z8  
   
	Sara McCabe

Ph (705) 256-5400	     
Fax (705) 256-6584
smccabe@gardenriver.org 

	10 Infant 
30 Toddler 
24 Preschool 
15 School Age 
http://www.gardenriver.org/service/child-care-centre 

	
	Garden River Child and Family Program
7A Shingwauk Street
Garden River, ON          P6A 6Z8

	Luanne Povey
Tel: 705-450-5071 ext. 210
Fax: 705-946-6288
 lpovey@grcfs.ca 


	Mississauga



	Mississauga Binojee Nagdawenjigamik
PO Box 475 CMC 
Blind River, ON              P0R 1B0

	Shelley Daybutch
Ph (705) 356-1545	     
Fax (705) 356-4189

mississaugadaycare@persona.ca  

	 6 Infant 
10 Toddler 
24 Preschool 


	
	Mississauga Child and Family Program
	Nikki McDonald 
Health and Social Services Director
nikkimacdonald@mississaugi.com


	Sagamok Anishnawbek


	Shkiwaase-Aaban Binoojiinh Gamik
3042 New Subdivision Road 
Massey, ON                    P0P 1P0
	Rachel Toulouse
toulouse_rachel@sagamok.ca
Ph (705) 865-1180	     
Fax (705) 865-3307

	15 Toddler 
24 Preschool 


	Serpent River
	Serpent River First Nation Day Care Centre
223 Village Road North 
Cutler, ON                       P0P 1B0
	Donna Meawasige
daycare.srfn@eastlink.ca 
Ph (705) 844-2070	     
Fax (705) 844-2678

	 6 Infant 
10 Toddler 
10 Preschool 


	
	Serpent River Child and Family Program
261 Village Rd
Cutler, ON                    P0P 1B0  


	Hilary Trudeau
Hilary.trudeau@serpentriverfn.com 
Ph: 705-844-2298

Leila Macumber 
Program Administrator
leila.macumber@hughes.net 
	



	North East/James Bay First Nation Child Care Supervisor’s Network - Regional Network Contact Catherine Rueben Catherine.Rueben@mcea.ca 


	Constance Lake
	Little Lambs Gathering Centre: Mananstaneshuk Ma Mo Kapshewin                   
2 Musko Road 
Constance Lake, ON     P0L 1B0

	Joanne Bird
joanne.bird@mhec.education 
Ph (705) 463-1199 x 125
Fax (705) 463-2077

 

	 6 Infant 
15 Toddler 
16 Preschool 
20 Junior / Senior Kindergarten 
http://www.clfn.on.ca 

	Temagami
	Tillie Missabie Family Centre
Bear Island Doreen Potts 
Health Centre 
Lake Temagami, ON   P0H 1C0
	Maranda Mathias (Interim)
tmfc@temagamifirstnation.ca 
Ph (705) 237-8698
Fax (705) 237-8934

	10 Toddler 
16 Preschool 

	
	Child and Family Program
Cultural Worker
	Jamie Saville
jamie.saville@temagamifirstnation.ca 
	

	Attawapiskat
	Paytabun Child Care
P.O. Box 248 
Attawapiskat, ON      P0L 1A0

	Sandra Shisheesh
Ph (705) 997-2457	     
Fax (705) 997-2435
sandra.shisheesh@attawapiskat.org

	24 Preschool 

	Fort Albany 


	Whashtawin 
Aboriginal Head Start Centre  
1 School Road 
Fort Albany, ON      P0L 1H0                                      
	Lori Sutherland
whashtawin@hotmail.com
Ph (705) 278-3372	
Fax (705) 278-3373
	10 Toddler 
12 Preschool 

	
	Fort Albany FN Day Care
1 Wabush Way East
Fort Albany, ON       P0L1H0

	Ruth Anne Scott
ruthanne@fortalbany.ca 
Ph (705) 278 - 1090
	24 Preschool

	Moose Cree 
	Ka pisha shiki oota hah meh weh nah 
Small Steps Child Care
22 Jonathan Cheechoo Drive
Moose Cree Complex
Moose Factory, ON   P0L 1W0   	
	Catherine Rueben
Ph (705) 658-4500
Fax (705) 658-6565

Catherine.Rueben@mcea.ca 

	15 Toddler 
40 Preschool
20 Kindergarten 

	
	Child and Family Program
(2 sites)
Chief Munro Linklater Memorial Education Centre
P.O Box 780, 25 Pedahbun Road
Moose Factory, ON     P0L 1W0


	1-Doris Moore, Coordinator

Ph (705) 658-4726 Ext. 228
Fax: (705) 658-4657
Doris.Moore@mcea.ca

2-TBC

	



	Sudbury Region – First Nations with Child and Family Programs only 


	Taykwa Tagamou 


	Child and Family Program 
Taykwa Tagamou Nation
R.R.#2, Box 3310
Cochrane, ON                P0L 1C0
	Neil Iserhoff, Education Director
Program Administrator
neil@taykwatagamou.com

Caitlin Allan, Program lead
caitlin@taykwatagamou.com

	

	Wahgoshig 

	Wahgoshig First Nation
Child and Family Program
Matheson ON               P0K 1N0
	Rachel Chokomolin 
(WFN ECE MANAGER) ecemanager@wahgoshigfirstnation.com 
	

	Atikameksheng Anishnawbek

	Atikameksheng Anishnawbek
Child and Family Program
25 Reserve Road
Naughton, ON            P0M 2M0 

	Amanda Jourdain
Health Promotions Manager
Tel: 705-692-3651 ext. 231
AJourdain@WLFN.com 
	




	Sheguiandah First Nation

	Sheguiandah First Nation
Child and Family Program
142 Ogemah Miikan
Sheguiandah, ON         P0P 1W0

	Brian McGregor, Education Director
Program administrator
education@sheguiandahfn.ca 
Tel: 705-368-2781    

	

	Wahnapitae

	Wahnapitae First Nation
Child and Family Program
259 Taighwenini Trail Rd
Capreol, ON                 P0M 1H0

	Marilyn Nicholls, Education Director
Program Administrator
705-858-0610 ext 209
705-858-5570 (fax)
marilyn.nicholls@wahnapitaefn.com

Natalie Goring
Email:  natalie.goring@wahnapitaefn.com 

Cinamon Cyr
Email:  cinnamon.cyr@wahnapitaefn.com 

	

	Michipicoten

	Michipicoten First Nation
Child and Family Program
07 Hiawatha Dr, 
Wawa, ON                    P0S 1K0
	Cathy Cyr
C: 705-914-0967
W: 705-856-1993 ext 218
Email:  executiveofficer@michipicoten.com 
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